
2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Overall Results

Place Car
No. Team Team Cost Score Presentation

Score Design Score Acceleration
Score Skid Pad Score Autocross

Score
Endurance

Score Economy Score Protest Bond Total Score

1 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 95.0 63.75 130.0 75.00 35.21 109.09 282.00 84.50 874.55
2 2 Sophia University 上智大学 57.2 71.25 150.0 52.45 20.41 143.65 275.00 84.70 -25.00 829.66
3 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 61.6 67.50 140.0 50.88 21.10 150.00 271.99 63.80 826.87
4 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 68.4 56.25 103.0 47.85 50.00 132.77 265.17 97.14 820.58
5 7 Tokai University 東海大学 36.7 63.75 83.0 53.08 17.40 129.18 276.57 86.83 746.51
6 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 40.8 48.75 110.0 71.34 36.40 103.09 266.89 62.57 739.84
7 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 66.0 45.00 101.0 46.63 27.32 146.56 189.40 100.00 721.91
8 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 52.2 60.00 93.0 41.62 0.00 132.03 259.76 78.07 716.68
9 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 40.9 60.00 118.0 36.68 7.74 131.58 287.60 47.56 -25.00 705.06
10 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 50.4 41.25 91.0 41.62 2.50 120.86 246.04 97.05 690.72
11 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 35.4 48.75 72.0 40.71 20.41 119.71 258.27 55.13 650.38
12 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 32.3 22.50 104.0 69.82 2.50 110.57 269.07 35.61 646.37
13 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 71.2 45.00 92.0 42.59 2.50 70.11 245.48 67.85 636.73
14 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 49.1 22.50 90.0 33.67 2.50 87.39 291.12 46.90 623.18
15 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 19.3 30.00 78.0 64.96 2.50 123.75 241.18 51.69 611.38
16 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 64.0 45.00 106.0 22.98 0.00 89.42 234.78 30.95 593.13
17 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 53.1 37.50 80.0 15.86 2.50 75.57 238.97 76.11 579.61
18 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 16.9 30.00 87.0 37.23 2.50 116.02 194.97 81.06 565.68
19 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 43.7 60.00 80.0 18.05 2.50 50.50 204.02 71.61 530.38
20 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 53.2 56.25 69.0 39.52 2.50 56.30 173.39 60.65 510.81
21 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 35.8 37.50 92.0 24.09 2.50 75.70 184.56 57.91 510.06
22 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 21.5 33.75 74.0 27.52 0.00 65.16 190.07 77.62 489.62
23 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi 20.4 30.00 69.0 16.24 0.00 75.28 196.21 80.61 487.74
24 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 47.8 45.00 78.0 35.12 2.50 45.70 157.14 49.15 460.41
25 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 48.6 37.50 83.0 11.64 0.00 7.50 170.26 95.46 453.96
26 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 29.4 15.00 39.0 0.00 0.00 52.55 200.56 75.99 412.50
27 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 -100.0 33.75 72.0 33.94 2.50 71.80 170.35 89.65 373.99
28 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 65.0 48.75 110.0 48.66 2.50 89.73 0.00 0.00 364.64
29 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 54.3 75.00 121.0 14.91 7.68 89.04 0.00 0.00 361.93
30 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 53.3 63.75 102.0 20.41 0.00 119.24 0.00 0.00 358.70
31 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 9.8 30.00 56.0 0.00 0.00 78.89 121.94 61.06 357.69
32 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 6.2 30.00 49.0 3.50 2.50 72.29 136.33 55.37 355.19
33 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 -100.0 18.75 40.0 46.13 0.00 53.06 156.69 83.11 297.74
34 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 27.8 33.75 27.0 46.74 0.00 146.50 0.00 0.00 281.79
35 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 37.4 45.00 69.0 17.00 2.50 103.87 0.00 0.00 274.77
36 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 9.7 41.25 33.0 0.00 0.00 89.47 57.64 43.59 274.65
37 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 33.4 45.00 81.0 35.99 2.50 74.77 0.00 0.00 272.66
38 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich 21.9 56.25 135.0 44.05 2.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 267.20
39 38 Meijo University 名城大学 82.4 52.50 93.0 4.21 2.50 20.73 0.00 0.00 255.34
40 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 43.1 33.75 64.0 3.50 2.50 98.62 0.00 0.00 245.47
41 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 16.7 41.25 71.0 31.41 2.50 102.23 -25.00 0.00 240.09
42 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 44.2 52.50 119.0 9.40 0.00 26.24 -25.00 0.00 226.34
43 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 26.0 15.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 7.50 125.61 52.14 226.25
44 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 40.3 37.50 125.0 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 210.30
45 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 68.0 33.75 105.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.75
46 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 3.0 37.50 55.0 38.91 2.50 63.90 0.00 0.00 200.81
47 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 30.8 37.50 52.0 0.00 0.00 64.83 0.00 0.00 185.13
48 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 45.5 33.75 90.0 0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 176.75
49 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 55.9 33.75 71.0 3.50 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00 171.65
50 35 Daido University 大同大学 73.3 18.75 58.0 5.65 2.50 11.04 0.00 0.00 169.24
51 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 50.9 30.00 87.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.90
52 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 51.1 52.50 48.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.60
53 46 Tongji University Tongji University 26.5 30.00 69.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.50



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Overall Results

Place Car
No. Team Team Cost Score Presentation

Score Design Score Acceleration
Score Skid Pad Score Autocross

Score
Endurance

Score Economy Score Protest Bond Total Score

54 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 26.6 18.75 60.0 3.50 2.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 118.85
55 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 48.8 45.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 19.17 0.00 0.00 112.97
56 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 38.2 30.00 38.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.20
57 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 21.7 22.50 41.0 10.62 0.00 33.64 -25.00 0.00 104.46
58 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 32.4 18.75 49.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.15
59 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 38.4 3.75 36.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.15
60 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 24.1 11.25 32.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.35
61 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 31.3 33.75 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.05
62 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 -100.0 18.75 25.0 0.00 0.00 75.43 0.00 0.00 19.18
63 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 -100.0 33.75 80.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.75
64 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 -100.0 30.00 62.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8.00
65 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 -100.0 15.00 64.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -21.00
66 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校 -48.2 11.25 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -36.95
67 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 -100.0 7.50 51.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -41.50
68 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University -100.0 18.75 62.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00 0.00 -44.25
69 55 Meisei University 明星大学 -100.0 11.25 33.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -55.75
70 42 Honda Technical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 -100.0 26.25 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -73.75



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Cost & Manufacturing Analysis Event
sign

Place Car
No. Team Team Adjusted Cost: $

(Include Penalty)
Cost
Point

Accuracy
Point

RealCase
Point

Late
Penalties Total

1 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 14,811 35.0 40.0 20.0 0.0 95.0
2 38 Meijo University 名城大学 13,845 36.4 31.1 15.0 0.0 82.4
3 35 Daido University 大同大学 11,230 40.0 17.3 16.0 0.0 73.3
4 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 12,427 38.3 25.9 7.0 0.0 71.2
5 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 15,858 33.5 19.9 15.0 0.0 68.4

6 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and
Technology 東京農工大学 15,771 33.7 19.4 15.0 0.0 68.0

7 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 11,301 39.9 13.1 13.0 0.0 66.0
8 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 15,551 34.0 11.0 20.0 0.0 65.0
9 40 Ｓｅｉｋｅｉ University 成蹊大学 13,413 37.0 11.0 16.0 0.0 64.0
10 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 15,109 34.6 7.1 20.0 0.0 61.6
11 2 Sophia University 上智大学 19,033 29.1 10.1 18.0 0.0 57.2
12 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 17,168 31.7 16.2 8.0 0.0 55.9
13 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 14,092 36.0 13.3 15.0 -10.0 54.3
14 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 13,795 36.4 9.9 17.0 -10.0 53.3
15 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 11,799 39.2 0.0 14.0 0.0 53.2
16 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 19,431 28.6 9.6 15.0 0.0 53.1
17 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 15,821 33.6 5.6 13.0 0.0 52.2
18 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 15,483 34.1 0.0 17.0 0.0 51.1
19 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 11,599 39.5 4.4 7.0 0.0 50.9
20 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 19,310 28.7 3.6 18.0 0.0 50.4
21 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 16,155 33.1 0.0 16.0 0.0 49.1
22 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 15,338 34.3 11.6 3.0 0.0 48.8
23 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 13,558 36.8 2.8 9.0 0.0 48.6
24 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 12,082 38.8 0.0 9.0 0.0 47.8
25 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 17,712 31.0 1.5 13.0 0.0 45.5
26 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 19,706 28.2 0.0 16.0 0.0 44.2
27 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 13,632 36.7 0.0 7.0 0.0 43.7
28 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 19,789 28.1 0.0 15.0 0.0 43.1
29 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 17,777 30.9 0.0 20.0 -10.0 40.9
30 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 20,015 27.8 0.0 13.0 0.0 40.8
31 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 26,780 18.3 6.0 16.0 0.0 40.3
32 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 15,949 33.4 0.0 15.0 -10.0 38.4
33 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 21,160 26.2 0.0 12.0 0.0 38.2
34 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 20,284 27.4 0.0 10.0 0.0 37.4
35 7 Tokai University 東海大学 22,948 23.7 0.0 13.0 0.0 36.7

36 16 College of Science and Technology,
Nihon University

日本大学理工学部 24,807 21.1 0.8 14.0 0.0 35.8

37 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 20,971 26.4 0.0 9.0 0.0 35.4
38 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 23,151 23.4 0.0 10.0 0.0 33.4
39 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 27,461 17.4 0.0 15.0 0.0 32.4
40 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 23,177 23.3 0.0 9.0 0.0 32.3
41 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 22,492 24.3 0.0 7.0 0.0 31.3
42 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 25,694 19.8 0.0 11.0 0.0 30.8

43 49 College of Industrial Technology,
Nihon University

日本大学生産工学部 18,843 29.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.4

44 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 22,165 24.8 0.0 3.0 0.0 27.8
45 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 20,094 27.6 0.0 9.0 -10.0 26.6
46 46 Tongji University Tongji University 24,467 21.5 0.0 5.0 0.0 26.5

47 58 International College of Information
and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 26,273 19.0 0.0 7.0 0.0 26.0

48 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 24,067 22.1 0.0 2.0 0.0 24.1
49 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science 32,817 9.9 0.0 12.0 0.0 21.9
50 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 27,968 16.7 0.0 5.0 0.0 21.7
51 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 26,618 18.5 0.0 3.0 0.0 21.5

52 22 King Mongkut's University of
Technology Thonburi

King Mongkut's University of
Technology Thonburi 25,256 20.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.4

53 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 26,074 19.3 0.0 10.0 -10.0 19.3
54 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 29,949 13.9 0.0 3.0 0.0 16.9
55 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 24,330 21.7 0.0 5.0 -10.0 16.7
56 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 25,705 19.8 0.0 0.0 -10.0 9.8
57 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 35,116 6.7 0.0 3.0 0.0 9.7
58 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 32,574 10.2 0.0 16.0 -20.0 6.2

59 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and
Technology 静岡理工科大学 39,923 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.0

60 74 ASO College of Automotive
Engineering and Technology

麻生工科自動車大学校 26,438 18.8 0.0 3.0 -70.0 -48.2

61 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 42 Honda Tecｈnical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 55 Meisei University 明星大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0
61 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Presentation Event

sign

Place Car
No. Team Team Score

1 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 75.00

2 2 Sophia University 上智大学 71.25

3 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 67.50

4 7 Tokai University 東海大学 63.75

4 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 63.75

4 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 63.75

7 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 60.00

7 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 60.00

7 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 60.00

10 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 56.25

10 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 56.25

10 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich 56.25

13 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 52.50

13 38 Meijo University 名城大学 52.50

13 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 52.50

16 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 48.75

16 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 48.75

16 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 48.75

19 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 45.00

19 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 45.00

19 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 45.00

19 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 45.00

19 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 45.00

19 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 45.00

19 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 45.00

26 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 41.25

26 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 41.25

26 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 41.25

29 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 37.50

29 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 37.50

29 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 37.50

29 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 37.50

29 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 37.50

29 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 37.50

35 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 33.75

35 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 33.75

35 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 33.75

35 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 33.75

35 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 33.75

35 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 33.75

35 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 33.75

35 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 33.75

35 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 33.75

44 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 30.00

44 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 30.00

44 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut's University of
Technology Thonburi

30.00

44 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 30.00

44 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 30.00

44 46 Tongji University Tongji University 30.00

44 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 30.00

44 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 30.00

44 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 30.00

53 42 Honda Technical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 26.25

54 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 22.50

54 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 22.50

54 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 22.50

57 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 18.75

57 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University 18.75

57 35 Daido University 大同大学 18.75

57 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 18.75

57 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 18.75

57 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 18.75

63 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 15.00

63 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 15.00

63 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 15.00

66 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 11.25

66 55 Meisei University 明星大学 11.25

66 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校 11.25

69 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 7.50

70 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 3.75

71 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学 0.00

71 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学 0.00
71 68 Kunsan National University Kunsan National University 0.00

71 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京 0.00

71 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology
Ladkrabang 0.00



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Design Event

sign

Place Car
No. Team Team Score

1 2 Sophia University 上智大学 150

2 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 140

3 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich 135

4 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 130

5 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 125

6 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 121

7 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 119

8 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 118

9 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 110

9 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 110

11 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 106

12 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 105

13 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 104

14 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学(武蔵工大） 103

15 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 102

16 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 101

17 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 93

17 38 Meijo University 名城大学 93

19 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 92

19 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 92

21 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 91

22 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 90

22 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 90

24 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 87

24 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 87

26 7 Tokai University 東海大学 83

26 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 83

28 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダ　テクニカル　カレッジ　関西 81

29 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 80

29 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 80

29 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 80

32 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 78

32 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 78

34 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 74

35 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 72

35 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 72

37 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 71

37 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 71

39 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Technology Th 69

39 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 69

39 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China 69

39 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 69

43 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 64

43 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 64

45 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University 62

45 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 62

47 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 60

48 35 Daido University 大同大学 58

49 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 56

50 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 55

51 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 52

52 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 51

53 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 49

53 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 49

55 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 48

56 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 41
57 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 40

58 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 39

59 81 Setsunan University 摂南（せつなん）大学 38

60 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 36

61 55 Meisei University 明星大学 33

61 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 33
63 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 32

64 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 27

65 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 25



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Acceleration Event

4.246 sign
5.800

D1 Run 1 D1 Run 2 D2 Run 1 D2 Run 2

Place
Car
No. Team Team Time # of

Cones Adj. Time # of
Cones Adj. Time # of

Cones Adj. Time # of
Cones Adj. Best

Time
Event
Score

1 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 4.305 4.305 4.246 4.246   4.246 75.00

2 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 4.325 4.325 4.305 4.305   4.305 71.34

3 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 4.746 4.746 4.450 4.450 4.330 4.330 4.331 4.331 4.330 69.82

4 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 5.015 5.015 4.873 4.873 4.469 4.469 4.412 4.412 4.412 64.96

5 7 Tokai University 東海大学 4.709 4.709 4.626 4.626 5.522 5.522 5.644 5.644 4.626 53.08

6 2 Sophia University 上智大学 4.921 4.921 4.724 4.724 4.640 4.640 4.638 4.638 4.638 52.45

7 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 4.668 4.668 5.140 5.140   4.668 50.88

8 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 4.913 4.913 4.711 4.711 5.092 5.092 5.132 5.132 4.711 48.66

9 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 4.727 4.727 4.928 4.928 4.731 4.731  4.727 47.85

10 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 5.050 5.050 4.749 4.749   4.749 46.74

11 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 6.272 6.272 5.136 5.136 4.751 4.751  4.751 46.63

12 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 DNF  4.860 4.860 4.791 4.791 4.761 4.761 4.761 46.13

13 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Mun 4.829 4.829 4.803 4.803   4.803 44.05

14 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 4.833 4.833 5.094 5.094   4.833 42.59

15 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 5.094 5.094 5.639 5.639 4.939 4.939 4.853 4.853 4.853 41.62

15 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 4.853 4.853 4.958 4.958   4.853 41.62

17 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 5.098 5.098 5.123 5.123 4.979 4.979 4.872 4.872 4.872 40.71

18 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 4.897 4.897 4.998 4.998 DNF  5.210 5.210 4.897 39.52

19 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 5.176 5.176 4.910 4.910 5.438 5.438 5.214 5.214 4.910 38.91

20 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 4.946 4.946 4.988 4.988   4.946 37.23

21 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 4.981 4.981 5.482 5.482 5.033 5.033 4.958 4.958 4.958 36.68

22 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 5.832 5.832 4.973 4.973 6.835 6.835  4.973 35.99

23 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 5.343 5.343 4.992 4.992 5.440 5.440 5.242 5.242 4.992 35.12

24 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 5.018 5.018 5.028 5.028 5.109 5.109 5.094 5.094 5.018 33.94

25 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 5.281 5.281 5.024 5.024   5.024 33.67

26 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 5.075 5.075 6.208 6.208   5.075 31.41

27 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 5.165 5.165 5.250 5.250   5.165 27.52

28 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 6.015 6.015 5.796 5.796 5.247 5.247 5.278 5.278 5.247 24.09

29 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 5.274 5.274 5.320 5.320   5.274 22.98

30 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 5.338 5.338    5.338 20.41

31 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 5.907 1 7.907 5.793 5.793 5.948 5.948 5.398 5.398 5.398 18.05

32 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 6.028 6.028 6.221 6.221 6.525 6.525 5.425 5.425 5.425 17.00

33 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Tec 5.445 5.445    5.445 16.24

34 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 5.455 5.455 5.559 5.559   5.455 15.86

35 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 5.480 5.480  5.705 5.705  5.480 14.91

Maximum Time (seconds)
Minimum Time (seconds)



36 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 5.568 5.568 6.729 6.729 DNF  6.016 6.016 5.568 11.64

37 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 5.959 5.959 5.596 5.596 7.865 7.865  5.596 10.62

38 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 5.630 5.630 DNF    5.630 9.40

39 35 Daido University 大同大学 6.079 6.079 5.737 5.737   5.737 5.65

40 38 Meijo University 名城大学 6.156 6.156 5.779 5.779   5.779 4.21

41 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 6.588 6.588 6.080 6.080   6.080 3.50

41 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 7.070 7.070 6.167 6.167   6.167 3.50

41 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 DNF  6.457 6.457   6.457 3.50

41 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 7.971 7.971    7.971 3.50

45 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学     DNF 0.00

45 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学     DNF 0.00

45 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学     DNF 0.00

45 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学     DNF 0.00

45 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学     DNF 0.00

45 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University     DNF 0.00

45 42 Honda Technical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東     DNF 0.00

45 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China     DNF 0.00

45 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学     DNF 0.00

45 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部     DNF 0.00

45 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学     DNF 0.00

45 53 Niigata University 新潟大学     DNF 0.00

45 54 Yamagata University 山形大学     DNF 0.00

45 55 Meisei University 明星大学     DNF 0.00

45 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校     DNF 0.00

45 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学     DNF 0.00

45 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学     DNF 0.00

45 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学     DNF 0.00

45 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学     DNF 0.00

45 64 Sojo University 崇城大学     DNF 0.00

45 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学     DNF 0.00

45 68 Kunsan National University Kunsan National University     DNF 0.00

45 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学     DNF 0.00

45 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京     DNF 0.00

45 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang     DNF 0.00

45 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校     DNF 0.00

45 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学     DNF 0.00

45 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学     DNF 0.00

45 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University     DNF 0.00

45 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校     DNF 0.00

45 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学     DNF 0.00



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Skidpad Event

5.809 sign
6.184

D1 Run 1 D1 Run 2 D2 Run 1 D2 Run 2

Place
Car
No. Team Team Time R Time L # of

Cones Adj Time R Time L # of
Cones Adj Time R Time L # of

Cones Adj Time R Time L # of
Cones Adj Best Time Event

Score
1 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 5.838 5.779 5.809 5.799 5.929 5.864 DNA DNA 5.809 50.00

2 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 6.018 6.068 6.043 5.859 5.959 5.909 DNA DNA 5.909 36.40

3 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 DNF DNF 6.319 6.229 6.274 5.679 6.289 5.984 5.778 6.058 5.918 5.918 35.21

4 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 6.199 6.139 6.169 6.309 6.018 6.164 5.809 6.149 5.979 5.948 6.079 6.014 5.979 27.32

5 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 DNF DNF 6.009 6.048 6.029 5.919 DNF DNF 5.648 DNF DNF 6.029 21.10

6 2 Sophia University 上智大学 6.019 6.149 6.084 6.159 5.909 6.034 DNA DNA 6.034 20.41

6 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 6.109 6.079 6.094 5.999 6.069 6.034 DNA DNA 6.034 20.41

8 7 Tokai University 東海大学 5.859 6.028 1 6.069 6.058 6.059 6.059 DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.059 17.40

9 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 6.189 DNF DNF 6.139 6.219 6.179 6.339 6.459 6.399 6.269 6.009 6.139 6.139 7.74

10 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 DNF DNF 5.879 6.400 6.140 DNA DNA 6.140 7.68

11 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.259 6.550 6.405 6.178 6.309 6.244 6.244 2.50

11 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munic 6.279 6.289 6.284 6.669 6.600 2 6.885 DNA DNA 6.284 2.50

11 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 DNF DNF 9.144 6.739 7.942 6.650 6.510 6.580 6.309 6.319 6.314 6.314 2.50

11 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 6.099 6.099 2 6.349 8.853 6.870 7.862 DNA DNA 6.349 2.50

11 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 6.379 6.340 6.360 6.259 6.569 1 6.539 6.449 6.790 6.620 DNA 6.360 2.50

11 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 6.409 6.350 6.380 6.098 7.441 6.770 DNA DNA 6.380 2.50

11 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 6.430 6.429 6.430 DNF DNF DNA DNA 6.430 2.50

11 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 6.590 6.519 6.555 6.098 6.549 2 6.574 DNA DNA 6.555 2.50

11 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 7.191 6.980 7.086 6.579 6.570 6.575 DNA DNA 6.575 2.50

11 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 7.201 7.571 7.386 6.730 6.529 6.630 DNA DNA 6.630 2.50

11 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 7.571 7.160 7.366 6.510 6.750 6.630 DNA DNA 6.630 2.50

11 35 Daido University 大同大学 6.450 6.850 6.650 6.429 7.040 1 6.860 DNA DNA 6.650 2.50

11 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 6.850 DNF DNF 6.750 6.619 6.685 DNA DNA 6.685 2.50

11 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 6.970 6.700 3 7.210 6.209 6.819 2 6.764 DNA DNA 6.764 2.50

11 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 6.569 6.740 2 6.905 6.860 6.689 6.775 7.721 7.691 7.706 6.389 DNF DNF 6.775 2.50

11 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 6.229 DNF DNF 6.850 6.229 2 6.790 DNA DNA 6.790 2.50

11 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 18.506 DNF DNF 6.849 6.840 6.845 DNA DNA 6.845 2.50

11 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 6.339 6.839 4 7.089 6.780 6.499 3 7.015 DNA DNA 7.015 2.50

11 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 DNF DNF 7.431 DNF DNF 9.314 8.122 8.718 6.550 7.210 2 7.130 7.130 2.50

11 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 7.521 6.900 7.211 7.211 2.50

11 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 7.270 7.290 7.280 6.169 DNF DNF DNA DNA 7.280 2.50

11 38 Meijo University 名城大学 DNF DNF 7.711 7.201 7.456 DNA DNA 7.456 2.50

11 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 11.837 9.354 10.596 7.881 7.791 7.836 DNA DNA 7.836 2.50

34 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 6.509 DNF DNF 13.850 DNF DNF DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

Maximum Time (seconds)
Minimum Time (seconds)



34 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 DNF DNF 7.000 DNF DNF DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 DNF DNF 6.620 DNF DNF DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 42 Honda Tecｈnical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 55 Meisei University 明星大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 68 Kunsan National University kunsan national university DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 6.430 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

34 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Autocross Event

Minimum Time (seconds) 59.167 sign
Maximum Time (seconds) 73.959

Run #1 Run #2 Run #3 Run #4

Place
Car
No. Team Team Time # of

Cones DOC Adj. Time # of
Cones DOC Adj. Time # of

Cones DOC Adj. Time # of
Cones DOC Adj. Best Time Event

Score
1 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 01:01.334 01:01.334 00:59.167 00:59.167 01:00.580 01:00.580 00:59.563 00:59.563 59.167 150.00

2 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 01:02.116 01:02.116 00:59.454 00:59.454 01:37.536 3 1 02:03.536 DNA 59.454 146.56

3 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 01:05.104 01:05.104 01:07.755 1 01:09.755 01:00.980 01:00.980 00:59.459 00:59.459 59.459 146.50

4 2 Sophia University 上智大学 01:04.566 01:04.566 01:02.600 01:02.600 00:59.699 00:59.699 00:58.712 1 01:00.712 59.699 143.65

5 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 01:02.709 01:02.709 01:00.633 01:00.633 01:24.624 2 1 01:48.624 01:06.423 3 2 01:52.423 60.633 132.77

6 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 01:21.952 3 1 01:47.952 01:05.335 01:05.335 01:21.673 1 01:41.673 01:00.698 01:00.698 60.698 132.03

7 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 01:02.793 01:02.793 01:00.737 01:00.737 01:03.181 01:03.181 01:01.056 01:01.056 60.737 131.58

8 7 Tokai University 東海大学 01:17.853 1 01:19.853 01:00.948 01:00.948 01:17.870 01:17.870 01:04.308 01:04.308 60.948 129.18

9 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 01:07.105 01:07.105 01:09.333 01:09.333 01:01.430 01:01.430 01:16.972 1 01:18.972 61.430 123.75

10 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 01:03.636 1 01:05.636 01:01.690 01:01.690 01:27.269 1 01:47.269 01:12.350 01:12.350 61.690 120.86

11 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 01:08.555 01:08.555 01:05.417 01:05.417 01:07.156 2 01:11.156 01:01.794 01:01.794 61.794 119.71

12 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 01:15.796 2 01:19.796 01:01.837 01:01.837 01:05.373 1 1 01:27.373 01:03.764 1 01:05.764 61.837 119.24

13 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 01:04.536 01:04.536 01:02.130 01:02.130 01:06.419 01:06.419 01:33.702 4 1 02:01.702 62.130 116.02

14 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 01:04.972 1 01:06.972 01:02.633 01:02.633 01:07.420 01:07.420 01:05.884 01:05.884 62.633 110.57

15 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 01:06.751 01:06.751 01:05.044 01:05.044 01:02.771 01:02.771 01:01.577 1 01:03.577 62.771 109.09

16 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 01:06.825 01:06.825 01:03.263 01:03.263 01:19.144 1 01:21.144 01:07.183 01:07.183 63.263 103.87

17 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 01:03.750 01:03.750 01:03.337 01:03.337 01:02.762 1 01:04.762 01:03.050 1 01:05.050 63.337 103.09

18 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 01:10.188 01:10.188 01:08.658 01:08.658 01:05.379 1 01:07.379 01:03.419 01:03.419 63.419 102.23

19 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 01:04.980 01:04.980 01:03.765 01:03.765 01:09.400 1 01:29.400 01:09.215 1 01:29.215 63.765 98.62

20 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 01:06.229 1 01:08.229 01:04.634 01:04.634 DNA DNA 64.634 89.73

21 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 01:07.051 01:07.051 01:04.660 01:04.660 01:14.137 01:14.137 01:09.744 01:09.744 64.660 89.47

22 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 01:15.355 01:15.355 01:14.820 01:14.820 01:02.200 2 01:06.200 01:02.665 1 01:04.665 64.665 89.42

23 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 01:04.703 01:04.703 01:09.789 1 01:11.789 01:07.245 01:07.245 01:26.181 1 01:28.181 64.703 89.04

24 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 01:08.715 01:08.715 01:04.867 01:04.867 01:16.934 1 2 01:58.934 01:07.230 1 1 01:29.230 64.867 87.39

25 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 01:08.081 01:08.081 01:06.696 01:06.696 01:05.727 01:05.727 01:06.274 01:06.274 65.727 78.89

26 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 01:20.748 01:20.748 01:11.623 01:11.623 01:09.750 01:09.750 01:06.055 01:06.055 66.055 75.70

27 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 DNF DNA 01:06.487 01:06.487 01:06.069 01:06.069 66.069 75.57

28 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 01:14.977 01:14.977 01:24.955 01:24.955 01:10.861 01:10.861 01:06.083 01:06.083 66.083 75.43

29 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Techno 01:09.646 01:09.646 01:06.099 01:06.099 01:14.129 01:14.129 01:10.017 01:10.017 66.099 75.28

30 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 01:15.678 01:15.678 DNA 01:09.242 01:09.242 01:06.152 01:06.152 66.152 74.77

31 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 01:14.978 01:14.978 01:14.530 01:14.530 01:10.271 01:10.271 01:06.410 01:06.410 66.410 72.29

32 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 01:15.587 01:15.587 01:08.013 01:08.013 01:06.461 01:06.461 01:04.463 1 01:06.463 66.461 71.80

33 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 01:06.639 01:06.639 01:14.350 1 1 01:36.350 01:34.309 1 2 02:16.309 01:28.334 1 01:48.334 66.639 70.11

34 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 01:13.059 01:13.059 01:11.059 1 01:31.059 01:07.367 01:07.367 01:07.165 01:07.165 67.165 65.16

35 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 01:13.857 01:13.857 01:10.125 1 01:12.125 01:12.469 1 01:14.469 01:07.200 01:07.200 67.200 64.83

36 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 01:37.401 1 1 01:59.401 01:08.206 01:08.206 01:07.300 01:07.300 01:08.452 01:08.452 67.300 63.90



37 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 01:18.908 01:18.908 DNF 01:08.126 01:08.126 01:19.792 1 1 01:41.792 68.126 56.30

38 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 01:13.265 01:13.265 01:09.055 01:09.055 01:34.320 1 1 01:56.320 01:08.485 01:08.485 68.485 53.06

39 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 01:39.490 1 1 02:01.490 01:06.542 1 01:08.542 01:28.326 2 2 02:12.326 DNF 68.542 52.55

40 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 01:12.522 1 01:14.522 01:06.771 1 01:08.771 01:20.792 1 01:22.792 01:24.442 01:24.442 68.771 50.50

41 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 01:10.404 01:10.404 01:09.314 01:09.314 01:15.133 01:15.133 01:15.540 01:15.540 69.314 45.70

42 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 01:13.573 2 1 01:37.573 01:10.716 01:10.716 DNA DNA 70.716 33.64

43 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 01:09.605 1 01:11.605 02:00.797 1 1 02:22.797 01:17.442 01:17.442 01:15.236 01:15.236 71.605 26.24

44 38 Meijo University 名城大学 01:12.406 01:12.406 02:05.762 2 02:45.762 01:17.401 01:17.401 01:12.281 01:12.281 72.281 20.73

45 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 01:20.603 01:20.603 01:10.475 1 01:12.475 01:23.267 01:23.267 01:14.151 01:14.151 72.475 19.17

46 35 Daido University 大同大学 01:13.502 01:13.502 01:12.443 1 01:14.443 DNA DNA 73.502 11.04

47 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 01:23.539 1 01:25.539 01:13.294 1 01:15.294 01:38.070 2 01:42.070 01:16.831 01:16.831 75.294 7.50

47 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 01:56.571 2 02:00.571 01:30.860 2 01:34.860 01:16.111 01:16.111 01:30.758 1 01:50.758 76.111 7.50

47 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 01:23.952 1 01:25.952 01:17.640 01:17.640 01:16.482 01:16.482 DNF 76.482 7.50

47 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 01:26.640 01:26.640 01:20.306 01:20.306 DNA DNA 80.306 7.50

47 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 01:32.142 01:32.142 01:24.607 01:24.607 01:20.708 1 01:22.708 01:27.387 1 1 01:49.387 82.708 7.50

47 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 01:25.427 01:25.427 01:51.208 1 02:11.208 DNF DNA 85.427 7.50

47 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich 01:31.568 1 01:51.568 DNA DNA DNA 111.568 7.50

54 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 42 Honda Technical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 55 Meisei University 明星大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 68 Kunsan National University Kunsan National University DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology麻生工科自動車大学校 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00

54 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 DNA DNA DNA DNA DNF 0.00



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Endurance Event sign

Minimum Time (seconds) 1217.06
Maximum Time (seconds) 1764.73
Total Course Length (km) 17.76

Place
Car
No. Team Team Time # of Cones DOC Adj. Time Endurance

Score
Endurance

Penalty
Total
Score

1 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 1222.617 4 0 1230.617 291.12 291.12

2 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 1232.085 2 0 1236.085 287.60 287.60

3 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 1240.872 2 0 1244.872 282.00 282.00

4 7 Tokai University 東海大学 1249.510 2 0 1253.51 276.57 276.57

5 2 Sophia University 上智大学 1217.058 0 0 1217.058 300.00 -25.00 275.00

6 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 1260.900 0 0 1260.9 271.99 271.99

7 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 1253.659 6 0 1265.659 269.07 269.07

8 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 1237.218 6 1 1269.218 266.89 266.89

9 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 1272.056 0 0 1272.056 265.17 265.17

10 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 1281.054 0 0 1281.054 259.76 259.76

11 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 1279.550 2 0 1283.55 258.27 258.27

12 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 1276.434 4 1 1304.434 246.04 246.04

13 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 1267.408 9 1 1305.408 245.48 245.48

14 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 1278.928 7 1 1312.928 241.18 241.18

15 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 1308.825 4 0 1316.825 238.97 238.97

16 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 1308.277 8 0 1324.277 234.78 234.78

17 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 1369.677 6 0 1381.677 204.02 204.02

18 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 1362.450 13 0 1388.45 200.56 200.56

19 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Techno 1379.062 9 0 1397.062 196.21 196.21

20 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 1347.533 16 1 1399.533 194.97 194.97

21 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 1403.395 3 0 1409.395 190.07 190.07

22 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 1260.758 5 1 1410.758 189.40 189.40

23 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 1390.634 5 1 1420.634 184.56 184.56

24 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 1406.025 9 1 1444.025 173.39 173.39

25 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 1422.514 14 0 1450.514 170.35 170.35

26 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 1418.713 6 1 1450.713 170.26 170.26

27 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 1423.434 3 0 1479.434 157.14 157.14

28 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 1480.423 0 0 1480.423 156.69 156.69

29 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 1477.391 15 1 1527.391 136.33 136.33

30 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 1527.332 13 0 1553.332 125.61 125.61

31 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 1428.410 7 0 1562.41 121.94 121.94

32 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 1560.780 10 2 1740.78 57.64 57.64

33 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00



33 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 35 Daido University 大同大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 38 Meijo University 名城大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 42 Honda Tecｈnical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 55 Meisei University 明星大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 68 Kunsan National University kunsan national university DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technolo DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

33 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 0.00

72 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University DNA 0 0 DNF 0.00 -25.00 -25.00

72 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 -25.00 -25.00

72 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 -25.00 -25.00

72 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 DNF 0 0 DNF 0.00 -25.00 -25.00



2010 Student Formula SAE Competition of JAPAN - Economy Event sign

Minimum Volume (lit.) 2.173
Maximum Volume (lit.) 4.618

Place
Car
No. Team Team Fuel Used Adj. Fuel Economy

Score
1 34 Nagoya Institute of Technology 名古屋工業大学 2.173 2.173 100.00

2 6 Tokyo City University 東京都市大学 2.243 2.243 97.14

3 8 Ibaraki University 茨城大学 2.245 2.245 97.05

4 37 University of Yamanashi 山梨大学 2.284 2.284 95.46

5 67 Nippon Institute of Technology 日本工業大学 2.426 2.426 89.65

6 7 Tokai University 東海大学 2.495 2.495 86.83

7 2 Sophia University 上智大学 2.547 2.547 84.70

8 4 Osaka University 大阪大学 2.552 2.552 84.50

9 14 Kokushikan University 国士舘大学 2.586 2.586 83.11

10 15 Institute of Technologists ものつくり大学 2.636 2.636 81.06

11 22 King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi 2.647 2.647 80.61

12 12 Kanazawa University 金沢大学 2.709 2.709 78.07

13 79 Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 2.72 2.72 77.62

14 45 Kogakuin University 工学院大学 2.757 2.757 76.11

15 49 College of Industrial Technology,Nihon University 日本大学生産工学部 2.76 2.76 75.99

16 41 Kyushu Institute of Technology 九州工業大学 2.867 2.867 71.61

17 27 Keio University 慶應義塾大学 2.959 2.959 67.85

18 3 Yokohama National University 横浜国立大学 3.058 3.058 63.80

19 5 Shizuoka University 静岡大学 3.088 3.088 62.57

20 19 Ritsumeikan University 立命館大学 3.125 3.125 61.06

21 23 Chiba University 千葉大学 3.135 3.135 60.65

22 16 College of Science and Technology, Nihon University 日本大学理工学部 3.202 3.202 57.91

23 26 Toyota Technical College Nagoya トヨタ名古屋自動車大学校 3.264 3.264 55.37

24 18 Hokkaido University 北海道大学 3.27 3.27 55.13

25 58 International College of Information and Technology 国際情報工科大学校 3.343 3.343 52.14

26 31 Osaka Sangyo University 大阪産業大学 3.354 3.354 51.69

27 25 Doshisha University 同志社大学 3.416 3.416 49.15

28 17 Kyoto University 京都大学 3.455 3.455 47.56

29 47 Kobe University 神戸大学 3.471 3.471 46.90

30 82 Chulalongkorn University Chulalongkorn University 3.552 3.552 43.59

31 9 Utsunomiya University 宇都宮大学 3.747 3.747 35.61

32 40 Seikei University 成蹊大学 3.861 3.861 30.95

33 1 The University of Tokyo 東京大学 DNF 0.00

33 10 Nagoya University 名古屋大学 DNF 0.00

33 11 Toyohashi University of Technology 豊橋技術科学大学 DNF 0.00



33 13 Kyoto Institute of Technology 京都工芸繊維大学 DNF 0.00

33 20 Kanazawa Institute of Technology 金沢工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 24 Chiba Institute of Technology 千葉工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 28 Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 東京農工大学 DNF 0.00

33 29 Honda Technical College Kansai ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関西 DNF 0.00

33 30 Yeungnam University Yeungnam University DNF 0.00

33 32 Okayama University 岡山大学 DNF 0.00

33 33 Kurume Institute of Technology 久留米工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 35 Daido University 大同大学 DNF 0.00

33 36 Shizuoka Institute of Science and Technology 静岡理工科大学 DNF 0.00

33 38 Meijo University 名城大学 DNF 0.00

33 39 Gifu University 岐阜大学 DNF 0.00

33 42 Honda Tecｈnical College Kanto ホンダテクニカルカレッジ関東 DNF 0.00

33 43 Kinki University 近畿大学 DNF 0.00

33 44 University of Fukui 福井大学 DNF 0.00

33 46 Tongji University Tongji University of China DNF 0.00

33 48 Tokyo University of Science 東京理科大学 DNF 0.00

33 51 Shonan Institute of Technology 湘南工科大学 DNF 0.00

33 53 Niigata University 新潟大学 DNF 0.00

33 54 Yamagata University 山形大学 DNF 0.00

33 55 Meisei University 明星大学 DNF 0.00

33 56 Tokyo Institute of Technology 東京工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 59 Osaka Prefecture University 大阪府立大学 DNF 0.00

33 61 Aichi Institute of Technology 愛知工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 62 Osaka Institute of Technology 大阪工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 63 Kochi University of Technology 高知工科大学 DNF 0.00

33 64 Sojo University 崇城大学 DNF 0.00

33 65 Waseda University 早稲田大学 DNF 0.00

33 66 Shibaura Institute of Technology 芝浦工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 68 Kunsan National University kunsan national university DNF 0.00

33 69 Osaka City University 大阪市立大学 DNF 0.00

33 70 Tokyo Metropolitan University 首都大学東京 DNF 0.00

33 72 King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang DNF 0.00

33 73 Hiroshima Institute of Technology 広島工業大学 DNF 0.00

33 74 ASO College of Automotive Engineering and Technology 麻生工科自動車大学校 DNF 0.00

33 77 University of Applied Science Munich University of Applied Science Munich DNF 0.00

33 80 Aoyama Gakuin University 青山学院大学 DNF 0.00

33 81 Setsunan University 摂南大学 DNF 0.00

33 84 Nihon Automobile College 日本自動車大学校 DNF 0.00

33 85 Hiroshima University 広島大学 DNF 0.00


